Questions & Answers - 1

 $20\mbox{-}630\mbox{-}001$ - Middle School Reading Curriculum with Instructional Materials and Services Solicitation

Buying Organization Poudre School District

No	Question/Answer	Question Date
Q1	Question: Term of contract 1.21 of RFP states terms of agreement July 1, 2020-June 30, 2030. Do you require all of the materials need to be fully available until 2030? Answer: Yes, all materials need to be fully available until 2030.	07/15/2019
Q2	Question: Supplemental Reading Materials Our company publishes supplemental print materials for the intervention of struggling learners. While we don't offer specific "Middle School Reading Curriculum," we do feel that our supplemental print materials could be beneficial for the students in your middle school reading classes. After reviewing the bid documents, we find that there are many requirements in this RFP that we cannot meet (e.g. Technology/online components, explicit instructional materials, etc.) However, we believe our supplemental reading materials fit the spirit of the bid. That being said, can you let us know if there a "supplemental materials" piece of this bid that we might be able to submit our materials under? Thank you in advance for any additional information you might be able to provide. Answer: There is not a "supplemental materials" piece to this solicitation. It is intended as a core reading/English language arts materials adoption that addresses the state standards.	07/17/2019
Q3	Question: Updated Copyright Samples If updates to the copyright will be completed after the proposal submission date, is the District willing to accept the new copyright sample materials for review once they are available? Answer: The review of the materials will take place during Fall 2019. If updated materials are not available by the submission deadline, please describe what updates to existing materials will occur and by what date.	07/17/2019
Q4	Question: Rubric Criteria Are vendors required to provide citations and responses to the rubric criteria provided on pgs. 16-20 of the RFP? Answer: The rubric provided on pages 16-20 of the RFP is sample evaluation criteria the District may	07/18/2019
	use when evaluating responses. Suppliers do not need to complete this rubric.	